

Dear Friends,

It was 50 years ago that a group of residents interested in preserving the history of our Village organized the Northbrook Historical Society. The mission – to discover, collect, preserve and disseminate knowledge of the Village of Northbrook – remains the goal of our volunteers, but we need your help to continue to preserve our commitments. It is now time to renew you

commitment to the Northbrook Historical Society. Membership opportunities start at just \$15, and your donation will make a difference, as 100% of donations/membership fees go directly to the Northbrook Historical Society. Our goal is to have every Northbrook family and business contribute to secure our future.

What does the Historical Society do?

Many intriguing programs, events and volunteer opportunities mark our annual calendar:

- **Shermerfest** antique cars and activities for all ages in the Village Green.
- Children's School Program unique learning experience for students in the second, third, and fourth grades.
- Northbrook Voices stories of Northbrook experiences in partnership with the Northbrook Public Library.
- **Hidden Gardens of Northbrook** a must-see magical garden tour.
- Saturday Shermer Stories volunteers in period costumes tell stories of their characters in downtown Northbrook
- Stories of Northbrook historic articles about Northbrook in local publications.
- Village Birthday Open House annual celebration at the Historical Society on or near November 18.

Please support the all-volunteer Historical Society and show your pride in our Village by becoming a friend. Your membership/donation allows us to keep the Museum doors open and to continue our important work as:

"The Keeper of the Stories"

Thank you!

♣cut here	-	\	······	····· \	& cut here
Name					
Address					
Email					
City, State, Zip					
Friends Annual Supp	ort				
Individual					
Family	\$25				
Business		Le	evel of Support \$		
Contributing	\$50				
Sustaining	\$75	ar	nd/or Donation \$		
Patron	\$100				
Lifetime			TOTAL \$		

Please make your check payable to <u>Northbrook Historical Society</u> and send with this form to: Northbrook Historical Society, P.O. Box 2021. Northbrook, IL 60065-2021.